Other equity   5,591.20   646.56   6,237.76
   6,447.68   646.56   7,094.24
 Non-current liabilities
 Financial liabilities
 (i) Borrowings  E   3,577.58   (29.57)  3,548.01
 Provisions   123.07   (0.01)  123.06
 Other non-current liabilities  A   -   153.38   153.38
   3,700.65   123.80   3,824.45
 Current liabilities
 Financial liabilities
 (i) Borrowings   E   4,430.93   161.82   4,592.75
 (ii) Trade payables   376.43   -   376.43
 (iii) Other financial liabilities  E  1,449.19   (164.42)  1,284.77
 Other current liabilities  A   521.73   22.38   544.11
 Provisions   G   105.54   (51.54)  54.00
 Current tax liabilities (Net)   60.12   -   60.12
   6,943.94   (31.76)  6,912.18

 Total Equity and Liabilities   17,092.27   738.60   17,830.87

TINNA RUBBER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

164

 Notes:
 (i) The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of

this note.

 (ii) Effect of demerger (appointed date March 31st, 2016) has been given and IGAAP figures have been adjusted

accordingly (refer note no. 32(2)(v)).

 C Reconciliations of Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017

  Particulars  Reference   Previous   Adjustment   As per
   GAAP GAAP IND AS
  ASSETS
  Non-current assets
  Property, plant and equipment   A   7,883.30   318.61   8,201.91
  Capital work in progress   176.23   -   176.23
  Goodwill   B   -   -   -
  Other intangible assets   4.13   -   4.13
  Investment in associates   195.00   -   195.00
  Financial assets   -
  (i) Investments   C   1,070.35   309.62   1,379.97
  (ii) Loans and advances   D   4.41   (0.68)  3.73
  (iii) Others   D   168.70   (6.58)  162.12
  Deferred tax assets (Net)   F   470.61   (9.39)  461.22
  Other non-current assets   D   634.81   5.69   640.50
   10,607.54   617.27   11,224.81
  Current assets
  Inventories   2,870.82   -   2,870.82
  Financial assets   -   -
  (i) Investments   C   2.37   0.06   2.43
  (ii) Trade receivables   1,880.49   -   1,880.49
  (iii) Cash and cash equivalents   35.49   -   35.49
  (iv) Other bank balances  D   163.21   0.83   164.04
  (v) Loans and advances  D   4.12   (0.05)  4.07
  (vi) Others  D   775.46   (0.84)  774.62
  Current tax assets   8.02   -   8.02
  Other current assets  D   742.16   0.04   742.20
   6,482.14   0.04   6,482.18

  Total Assets   17,089.68   617.31   17,706.99

  EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
  Equity
  Equity share capital   856.48   -   856.48
  Other equity   4,902.84   335.38   5,238.22
   5,759.32   335.38   6,094.70
  Non-current liabilities
  Financial liabilities
  (i) Borrowings   E   3,789.43   (31.21)  3,758.22
  Provisions   140.18   -   140.18
  Other non-current liabilities  A   -   288.48   288.48
   3,929.61   257.27   4,186.88

TINNA RUBBER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

165

  Current liabilities
  Financial liabilities
  (i) Borrowings  E   4,602.76   150.50   4,753.26
  (ii) Trade payables   347.33   -   347.33
  (iii) Other financial liabilities   E   1,766.79   (154.56)  1,612.23
  Other current liabilities   A   629.14   28.72   657.86
  Provisions   54.73   -   54.73
   7,400.75   24.66   7,425.41

  Total equity and Liabilities   17,089.68   617.31   17,706.99

  Notes:
  (i) The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the

purposes of this note.

  (ii) Effect of demerger (appointed date March 31st, 2016) has been given and IGAAP figures have been adjusted

accordingly (refer note no. 32(2)(v) and 32(2)(vi)).

  D Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2017

   Particulars  Refrence   Reclassified   GAAP   As per
   GAAP Adjustment IND AS
   INCOME
   Revenue from operations (gross)   7,367.65   -   7,367.65
   Less: Excise duty  H   483.49   (483.49)  -
   Revenue from operations (net)   6,884.16   483.49   7,367.65
   Other income  A, C, D, E   431.10   (235.97)  195.13
   Total Revenue   7,315.26   247.52   7,562.78

   EXPENSES
   Cost of materials consumed   2,656.16   -   2,656.16
   Purchase of traded goods   70.84   -   70.84
   Change in inventories of finished goods,
   traded goods and work in progress K   471.57   (62.99)  408.58
   Excise duty on sales of goods  H   -   483.48   483.48
   Employee benefits expenses  D, I   1,332.82   4.36   1,337.18
   Finance costs  E   1,065.05   2.18   1,067.23
   Depreciation and amortization expenses  A   655.65   21.27   676.92
   Other expenses   D, K   2,191.45   64.13   2,255.58
   Total Expenses   8,443.54   512.43   8,955.97

   Profit / (Loss) before tax and Exceptional Items  (1,128.28)  (264.91)  (1,393.19)
   Add : Exceptional Items   -   -   -
   Profit before tax   (1,128.28)  (264.91)  (1,393.19)

   Tax expenses
   Income tax for earlier years   0.01   -   0.01
   MAT Credit Entitlement (earlier years)   (0.01)  -   (0.01)
   Deferred tax   F   (431.21)  (2.40)  (433.61)
   Corporate Dividend Tax   (8.72)  -   (8.72)
   Total tax expense   (439.93)  (2.40)  (442.33)

   Profit/ (Loss) for the year   (688.35)  (262.51)  (950.86)

TINNA RUBBER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

166

   Other comprehensive income   J
   Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
   (i) Re-measurement gains/(losses)
   on defined benefit plans  I   -   4.27   4.27
   (ii) Income tax effect  F   -   (1.41)   (1.41)
   Other comprehensive income for the year   -   2.86   2.86

   Total comprehensive income for the year   (688.35)   (259.65)   (948.00)

  Note:
  (i) The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the

purposes of this note.

  (ii) Effect of demerger (appointed date March 31st, 2016) has been given and IGAAP figures have been adjusted

accordingly (refer note no.33(2)(vi)).

   Notes to the reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2016 and March 31, 2017 and the total

comprehensive income for the year ended March 31,2017

  A Property, Plant and Equipment (PPE)

   The Company has availed the exemption option given in Ind As-101 First Time Adoption. It has elected to